
 

GREAT SOUTHERN TENNIS 
ASSOCIATION 

Club representatives 2024/25 
President Secretary Treasurer Junior Coordinator 

BACK VALLEY TENNIS CLUB 
 

Julie Curran 
0435 336 650 
juliec5211@yahoo.com.au  

Kerryn Pearsons 
backvalleytennisclub@gmail.com  
0427545336 

Chris Horwood 
Chris.m.horwood@gmail.com 
0423628997 

Crissina Littlely 
0433 518 828 
crissinabryan@live.com.au  
 

GOOLWA TENNIS CLUB Fiona Lange 
0402 000 472 
Fi.lange@hotmail.com 

    

INMAN VALLEY TENNIS CLUB Darren Lush 
harborblockslashing@gmail.com 
0427 445 266 

Bree-Anna Leibhardt 
inmanvalleytennis@gmail.com  
0439 887 435 

Derek Tiller 
tills13@hotmail.com 
0428 818 287 

inmanvalleytennis@gmail.com  
 

JOHN WESLEY TENNIS CLUB N/A N/A N/A Kym Diepgrond 
kymberleydiepgrond@hotmail.com 
0403 560 250 

LANGHORNE CREEK TENNIS CLUB  Tim Follett Nicole Cleggett  
nicole@strathconveyancing.com.au 
0438 500 120 

Sarah Elliott  
sarahelliott@hotmail.com 
0411 101 793 

Nicole Cleggett  
nicole@strathconveyancing.com.au 
0438 500 120 

MOUNT COMPASS TENNIS CLUB 
 

Emily Down 
mtcompasstennis@gmail.com  
 

Janelle Paech 
mtcompasstennis@gmail.com  
 

Louise Hodge  
lehodge@outlook.com 
 

Janelle Paech 
mtcompasstennis@gmail.com  
 

MYPONGA-SELLICKS TENNIS CLUB 
 

Amy Veron 
amy.h22@hotmail.com  
0419 843 869 

Kellie Galbraith 
kellieg@outlook.com.au  
0418 892 541 

Amber Martin 
mmartin83@adam.com.au  
0419 178 996 

Jack Pacitti 
0473 009 759 
jack.pacitti5@gmail.com  

NORMANVILLE TENNIS CLUB Alan Whellum 
allan.whellum@gmail.com 
0432 476 620 
 

normanvilletennisclub@gmail.com 
 

Frances Watters 
ftwatters@outlook.com  
0418 830 137 

Laura Bockman 
normanvilletennisclub@gmail.com 
0401 436 220 

PORT ELLIOT TENNIS CLUB 
 

Kurt Kube 
0488 671 517 
kurt.kube@bigpond.com  

Tracy Vincent 
tavincent@gmail.com 
0402 443 536      

Tony Middleton 
midtons1955@tpg.com.au 
0439 524 455      

Kurt Kube 
0488 671 517 
kurt.kube@bigpond.com 

STRATHALBYN TENNIS CLUB Martin Stone 
strathalbyntennisclub@gmail.com  
0409 107 077 

Jarryd Pfeiffer 
jarryd.pfeiffer@santos.com  
0439 687 276 

Kerry Pfeiffer 
strathalbyntennistreasurer@gmail.
com  
0407 422 919 

Kristie Stone 
strathalbyntennisclub@gmail.com  
0428 497 989 

WILLUNGA TENNIS CLUB 
 

Jess Sammons 
0417551361 
Willungatennisclubjess@gmail.com  

Beth Midgley 
willungatennisclub@gmail.com 
0419889549 

Ben Rounsefell 
willungatennisclubben@gmail.com 
0437 271 043 

Todd Goudie 
0458 875 101 
Toddgoudie@hotmail.com  

VICTOR HARBOR TENNIS CLUB 
 

Tony Juergens 
tony.juergens@mmem.com.au 
0455 097 320 

Jack Prosser  
prosserjack@icloud.com  
0467 800 660 

Barry Curzons  
curzons.barry@gmail.com 
0403 324 679 

Nicole Millard 
nic.millard@hotmail.com  
0435 132 895 
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